May 18th, 1942.

Motion by Commissioner Morley, seconded by Cormissioner Greer, that

the appolntment of J. A. Gammel as General Foreman in District No. 3 at a salary of

$175.00 be month as of May 15th, 1942, be and the same 1is hereby confirmed.

Upon

roll call, all members voting in the affirmative, motion was by the Chairman declared

carried.

Motion by Commissioner Greer, seconded by Commissioner Gray, that the

appointment of J. E. Tracy as Inspector on the Road Project at a salary of $165.00 per

month as of May 15th, 1942, be and the same 1s hereby confirmed.

members voting in the affirmative, motion was by the Chalrman declared carried.

Upon roll call, all

The following claims were in line for payment on May 4th, 1942,“but were

held pending approval of a supplemental appropriation - said supplemental appropriation

was approved by the Excise Board on May 16th, 1942.

by Commissioner Greer, that the following

Motion by Commissioner Gray, seconded

claims be approved and warrants ilssued to cover.

Upon £oll'call, all members voting in the affirmative, motion was by the Chairman declared

carried.

336109
336324
336500
336513
336551

| 336556

336588
336626
336643
336890
336951
336953
336958
336983
337084
337292
337293
337345
337346
337347
337348
337349
337350
337351
337352
337353
337356
337357
337358
337361
337369
337370
337463
337465
337480

Sears-Roebuck Co.

The Movie Shop
Rallway Express Co.
Gene Chilton

Tulsa Daily Legal News

Tulsa Stationery Co.
Brown-Dunkin Co.
Grissette Service Station

A. &. A. Transfer & Baggage Co.

Wm. Penn Drug Store

Easterday Drug Store

Jones Drug Store

Rexall Drug Store

Tulsa Daily Legal News

Tulsa Daily Legal News

Star Drug Store

Tulsa X-Ray & Pathol. Lab.

B. &. N. Gro. & Mkt.
Collins-Dietz-Morris

John Davisg

F. &. S, Auto Parts

Froug's

Mason Elec. Co.

Gilbert O'Hern

Peneco 01l Co.

Quality Motors

Tulsa BElectrical Works

Bert Turner

Dr, F. C, Walters

County Farm

Tulsa Co. Public Health Ass'n.
Tulsa Co. Fublic Health Ass'n.
Mercy Hospital

Tulsa Co. Public Health Ass'n.
Federal Armoured Transp.
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Hogs
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Repairs

Payroll

Clothing & Transp.
Clothing & Transp.
Hospitalization
Supplles & Transp.
Service

3.98
18.80
2.05
27 .84
202.00

42,70
71
20.26

. 1.28
1405.23
44.67
11.25
30.05
26.00
13.00
36 .20
100.00
84.05
31.00
5.00
399
18.28
«50

. 60,00
25.88
8.50
5.20
10.00
1.25
1538.50
35.70
17.61
107.50
Be33
10.00




