Motion by Commissioner Morley, seconded by Commissioner Greer, that the appointment of J. A. Gammel as General Foreman in District No. 3 at a salary of \$175.00 be month as of May 15th, 1942, be and the same is hereby confirmed. Upon roll call, all members voting in the affirmative, motion was by the Chairman declared carried.

Motion by Commissioner Greer, seconded by Commissioner Gray, that the appointment of J. E. Tracy as Inspector on the Road Project at a salary of \$165.00 per month as of May 15th, 1942, be and the same is hereby confirmed. Upon roll call, all members voting in the affirmative, motion was by the Chairman declared carried.

The following claims were in line for payment on May 4th, 1942, but were held pending approval of a supplemental appropriation - said supplemental appropriation was approved by the Excise Board on May 16th, 1942. Motion by Commissioner Gray, seconded by Commissioner Greer, that the following claims be approved and warrants issued to cover. Upon roll call, all members voting in the affirmative, motion was by the Chairman declared carried.

776100	Carrer Darkerste Ca	Q	
336109	Sears-Roebuck Co.	Supplies	3.98
336324	The Movie Shop	¥i	18.5 0
336500	Railway Express Co.	Service	2.05
336513	Gene Chilton	Expenses	27.84
336551	Tulsa Daily Legal News	Publication of	202.00
		. Commrs. Proceedings	
336556	Tulsa Stationery Co.	Supplies	42.70
336588	Brown-Dunkin Co.	îı ¯	.71
336626	Grissette Service Station	Service '	20.26
336643	A. &. A. Transfer & Baggage Co.	Hauling .	1.25
336890	Wm. Penn Drug Store	Supplies	1405.23
336951	Easterday Drug Store	ii P	44.67
336953	Jones Drug Store	11	11.25
336958	Rexall Drug Store	tt .	30.05
336983	Tulsa Daily Legal News	Pub. Commrs.Proceedings	26.00
337084	Tulsa Daily Legal News	11 11 11	13.00
337292	Star Drug Store	Supplies	36.90
337293	Tulsa X-Ray & Pathol. Lab.	Lab. Service	100.00
337345	B. &. N. Gro. & Mkt.	Supplies	84.05
337346	Collins-Dietz-Morris	o apprio s	31.00
337347	John Davis	Labor	5.00
337348	F. &. S. Auto Parts	Supplies	3.99
337349	Froug's	Pubbites	18.28
337350	Mason Elec. Co.	Repairs	3.50
337351	Gilbert O'Hern	Hogs	. 60.00
337352	Peneco Oil Co.	Supp li es	25.88
337353	Quality Motors	Duppites	8.50
337356	Tulsa Electrical Works	Labor	
337357	Bert Turner	Labor.	5.20
33 7 358	Dr. F. C. Walters	Down in a	10.00
•		Repairs	1.25
337361	County Farm	Payroll	1538.50
337369	Tulsa Co. Public Health Assin.	Clothing & Transp.	35.70
337370	Tulsa Co. Rublic Health Ass'n.	Clothing & Transp.	17.61
337463	Mercy Hospital	Hospitalization	107.50
337465	Tulsa Co. Public Health Ass'n.	Supplies & Transp.	8.33
337480	Federal Armoured Transp.	Service	10.00